
 

Cruising Programme 2026 
For some cruises there will be a Slower group (up to 10 knots) leaving first and a Faster group (over 11k) 

leaving about 20 minutes later 

1st January (Thurs)  HW 10:20   New Year’s Day Cruise towards Chatham 

15th March (Sun)  HW 10:00   Mothers’ Day Cruise to the Forts 

3rd April - 6st April (Fri-Mon) Easter HW 14:30 Inshore     Allington/Maidstone   
       Offshore   St. Kats 

2nd – 4th May (Sat-Mon) Early Bank Holiday   Inshore   2 speed groups to Queenborough 

       Offshore   Burnham (2 speed groups) 

23rd-25th May (Sat-Mon) Spring Bank Holiday  Inshore    Conyer (must arrive near HW) 

        Offshore Titchmarsh 

11th – 12th July (Sat-Sun) Leave 11:00                 Admiral’s Cruise Weekend        

25th – 26th July (Sat-Sun) Leave Thurs or Fri)   Maidstone River Festival            

Summer Holiday      East Coast: 2 speed groups   Dates TBC  

27th June HW 11.40      Thames 2 speed groups  

25th July to 8th August HW 10.10    Thames or South Coast   

29th -31st August (Sat-Mon) Summer Bank Holiday   Inshore   Conyer (must arrive near HW) 
Or some leave Friday      Offshore   Ramsgate  
 

27th September (Sun)  LW 07.20 leave 10.30  Commodore’s Sailpast 

21st - 22nd November (Sat-Sun)   Christmas Cruise to MDL Chatham  
Dinner in Ship and Trades etc 

 

Please Note: We hope that each cruise will have a team leader  

but plans may change due to weather or other circumstances.  

Additional cruises may be available during the year.  

Please check emails and noticeboard regularly. 


